
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1454
ANSWERED ON:27.11.2009
INSTALLATION OF AIRCONDITINOERS
Ram Shri Purnmasi;Singh Shri Sushil Kumar

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the said information has since been collected;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the time by which the information is likely to be collected?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT(SHRI SAUGATA ROY)

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.

(c) & (d): The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House on receipt of the same.
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